SWARNA SECURITIES LIMITED

(CIN: L52520AP1990PLC011031)

15/07/2021

To

The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of appointment of Additional Director (Independent)

Ref: Swarna Securities Ltd - 531003

We hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the Company in the Meeting held on today has appointed Mr. KARUNAKAR MANDAVA (DIN: 07256176) as the Additional Director (Independent) who shall hold office up to the date of the next annual general meeting or the last date on which the annual general meeting should have been held, whichever is earlier and his appointment is subject to the approval of the members in the ensuing general meeting.

Further informed that based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, Mr. KARUNAKAR MANDAVA has been appointed as Member in all the mandatory Board Committees like Audit Committee, Nomination and Remuneration Committee and Stakeholders Relationship Committee etc., in place of Mr. SRIDHAR KOLLURI (DIN: 01890628) who was ceased to be Director due to death on 22.04.2021 and whose place was temporarily replaced with Mr. MURALI KRISHNA MUTHAVARAPU (01889812), the Managing Director of the Company.

Brief profile of the new Director is enclosed, please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Swarna Securities Limited

Murali Krishna Muthavarapu Managing Director DIN: 01889812

Encl: As above

II FLOOR, SWARNALOK COMPLEX, GOVERNORPET, VIJAYAWADA - 520002,email:swarnasecurities@rediffmail.com

Ph: 2575928

SWARNA SECURITIES LIMITED

(CIN: L52520AP1990PLC011031)

Ph: 2575928

Profile of Mr. Karunakar Mandava

Mr. Karunakar Mandava has very rich experience of 15 years in the fields of Finance, Hospitality, Real Estate, Business Development etc.

He is graduated in B. A., B.L.,

His interests include venturing in to new assignments, reading books etc.

II FLOOR, SWARNALOK COMPLEX, GOVERNORPET, VIJAYAWADA - 520002, email: swarnasecurities@rediffmail.com